
 

Key Events Spring Term 2024-2025 

Spring 1 
Monday 6th January   

Back to School for all pupils  

Monday 6th January – 

Tuesday 7th January   

RE Theme days: What a wonderful world 

 
Tuesday 7th January Parent event: Nursery Winter 

Themed Stay and Play  

 

 

2:30pm   

Nursery classroom  

Friday 10th January Parent event: Year 2 Secret 

Pizza Party 

 

3:00pm 

Y2 classrooms 

Wednesday 22nd January    Year 4 AGGS Workshop AM 

Friday 24th January  Parent event: Reception 

parents working wall and 

book look  

 

 

3:00pm  

Reception classes 

Tuesday 4th February  EAL parents Teapot Talk 

  

 

 

9:15am  

Year 5 and 6, author visit 

(Philippa Leathley)  

 

 

 

1:30pm  

Friday 6th February   

 

SEND coffee morning with 

school nurse  

 

 

9:15am  

 

 

Tuesday 11th February  

Year 1 trip to Manchester Museum  

 
Parent event: Y1 portrait class  

 

 

2:55pm 

Y1 classrooms  



 

Wednesday 12th February  Parent event: Year 3 parent 

science share  

 

 

2:30pm  

Classrooms  

Thursday 13th February  Parent event: Year 5 Norse 

Myth story sharing  

 

 

3:00pm  

Y5 classrooms  

Parent event: year 6 parent 

writing showcase 

 

 

3:00pm  

Y6 classrooms 

Friday 14th February  Kindness Café  

 

 

2:30pm 

Hall   

 

School ends for half term  

Spring 2 

Monday 24th February    School opens for pupils 

 
Wednesday 26th February   Academy photos (classes and leavers) 

 
Monday 3rd March – Friday 

7th March  

Book Week 

  
Thursday 6th March   World Book Day  

 
Monday 10th March – 

Friday 14th March 

British Science Week: Change and Adapt 

 
Tuesday 11th March  Online Safety Marketplace  

 

 

3:00pm  

Hall  



 

Wednesday 12th March  Y4 AGGS Maths Workshop  

 

 

AM  

Thursday 13th March Parent meeting: Year 4 

multiplication Check 

 

 

9:00am 

hall 

 

Monday 17th March – 

Friday 22nd March  

Financial Literacy Week 

  
Monday 17th March  Sustainability Group – 

Dunham Massey visit  

 

 

 

All day  

Tuesday 18th March Parents’ evening  

3:30pm – 6:00pm  

Online  

Thursday 20th March  Parents’ evening  

3:30pm – 6:00pm  

Online 

Friday 21st March  International Maths Day  

(Come to school as a number) 

  
Parent Book Look  

 

 

3:20pm  

Classrooms  

 

Friday 28th March  Parent event: Year 4 Europe 

Quiz time 

3:00pm  

Y4 classrooms  

Tuesday 1st April   Parent event: year 5 parents 

meet the historians  

 

 

3:30pm  

Y5 classrooms  

Wednesday 2nd April  - 

Friday 4th April  

Year 6 residential – Winmarleigh Hall 

 



 

Wednesday 2nd April   

 

EYFS Spring Sing 

 

 

 

2:30pm  

Hall 

 

Thursday 3rd April  

EYFS Spring Sing 

 

 

 

9:15am  

Hall 

Friday 4th April    Kindness café 

 

2:30pm 

Hall 

 

School closes for end of term  

Tuesday 22nd April   School re-opens for pupils 

 
 


